
GWA Wingfoil World Cup Fuerteventura
28.07 - 02.08.25
Results Surf-Freestyle WOMEN

Rank NAME LAST NAME Country

1 Christopher Macdonald USA

2 Benjamin Castenskiold DEN

3 Malo Guenole FRA

4 Tomas Acherer AUT

5 Benjamin May GER

5 Axel Gerard FRA

7 Luca Vuillermet USA

7 Charlie Loch GBR

9 Ancor Sosa ESP

9 Clément Hamon FRA

9 Aleksander Acherer AUT

9 Bastien Escofet FRA

13 Nathan Berger ESP

13 Lukas Lam AUT

13 Rocco Makana ITA

13 Leo Suardiaz ESP

17 Noé Cuyala FRA

17 Riccardo Zorzi ITA

17 Nöe Mercier ESP

17 Ezio Bastianelli FRA

21 Francesco Cappuzzo ITA

21 Xavier Corr ESP

21 Martín Tieles ESP

21 Sacha Pallier FRA

25 Sebastiano Zorzi ITA

25 Giulio Gasperini ITA

27 Duccio Dini ITA

27 Joshua Neumann GER



GWA Wingfoil World Cup Fuerteventura
28.07 - 02.08.25
Results Surf-Freestyle WOMEN

Rank NAME LAST NAME Country

1 Marie Schlittenbauer GER

2 Zara Maillard SUI

3 Viola Lippitsch AUT

4 Manon Dupé GLP

5 Milla Danguy FRA

5 Nia Suardiaz ESP

7 Kylie Belloeuvre FRA

7 Sofia Marchetti ITA

9 Bowien Van Der Linden NED

9 Mar De Arce ESP

9 Sofia Ginzinger GER

9 Anaé Rio FRA

13 Helene Simonnet FRA

13 Lilou David FRA

13 Lilly Holzer AUT

13 Leonie Rosenvinge Trondl AUT



GWA Wingfoil World Cup Fuerteventura 2025
27.07 - 02.08.2025
Results - Free Fly Slalom Men

Rank Rider Country Points
1 Francesco Cappuzzo ITA 1000
2 Bastien Escofet FRA 970
3 Julien Rattotti FRA 940
4 Riccardo Zorzi ITA 910
5 Alessandro Tomasi ITA 880
6 Gollito Estredo VEN 850
7 Romain Ghio FRA 820
8 Sebastiano Zorzi ITA 790
9 Benjamin May GER 760

10 Luca Gasperini ITA 730
11 Ancor Sosa ESP 710
12 Giulio Gasperini ITA 690
13 Malik Humeida GER 670
14 Jeremy Rodríguez ESP 650
15 Sacha Pallier FRA 630
16 Angel Granda ESP 610
17 Martín Tieles ESP 590
18 Alberto Citzia ESP 570
19 Luca Vuillermet FRA 550
20 Walid Benhammou ESP 530
21 Victor Le Roux FRA 510
22 Joshua Neumann GER 490



GWA Wingfoil World Cup Leucate 2025
16.04 - 21.04.2025
Results - Free Fly Slalom Men

Rank Rider Country Points
1 Nia Suardiaz ESP 1000
2 Kylie Belloeuvre FRA 970
3 Mar De Arce ESP 940
4 Viola Lippitsch AUT 910
5 Bowien Van Der Linden NED 880
6 Manon Dupé FRA 850
7 Anaé Rio FRA 820
8 Sofia Ginzinger GER 790
9 Lilou Balanca FRA 760

10 Zara Maillard SUI 730
11 Leonie Trondl AUT 710
12 Helene Simonnet FRA 690
13 Lilou David FRA 670
14 Chantal Ferrero ARG 650
15 Zoe Sosa ESP 630


